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25 Charter Schools Open to Students 

2016-2017 School Year 

September 9, 2016 

 
Academy for Science & Design (6-12)  
Science, mathematics, engineering, and design 
486 Amherst Street 
Nashua, NH 03063 
Tel. 595-4705 ~ Fax 262-9163 
Jennifer Cava, Director 
Email: Jennifer.cava@asdnh.org 
Kym Harmon, Business Manager 
Email: kym.harmon@asdnh.org 
 
Cocheco Arts and Technology Academy (9-12) 
Performing arts, fine arts and technology 
40 Hampshire Circle 
Dover, NH 03820 
Tel. 742-0700 ~ Fax 742-7207 
James M. Friel, Director  
Email: jfriel@cochecoarts.org  
Brenda McCartney, Business Manager 
Email: bmccartney@cochecoarts.org 
 
Compass Classical Academy (K-6) 
Core Knowledge curriculum 
15 Elkins Street 
Franklin, NH 03235 
Tel. 729-3370 
Judy Tilton, School Director 
Email: info@compassclassicalacademy.com 
 
CSI (Competencies, Skills and Interests) Charter School 
Disengaged/at-risk students (17-21 year olds) 
26 Washington Street 
Penacook, NH 03303 
Tel. 753-0194 ~ Fax 753-6429 
James Gorman, Administrator 
Email: jgorman@csicharterschool.org 

 
Gate City Charter School for the Arts (K-8)  
Arts-integrated curriculum 
7 Henry Clay Drive 
Merrimack, NH 03054 
Tel. 943-5273 ~ Fax 943-5745 
Karin Cevasco, School Director 
Email: CevascoK@gccs-nh.org 
Christina Whitaker, Finance Manager 
Email: WhitakerC@gccs-nh.org 
 
Granite State Arts Academy (9-12) – MOVED AS OF 7/1/16 
Arts-integrated curriculum 
19 Keewaydin Drive 
Salem, NH 03079 
Tel. 912-4944 
Anthony Polito, Head of School 
Email: a.polito@gsaanh.com  
Renia Radziszewski, Executive Administrator 
Email: r.radziszewski@gsaanh.com  
 

 
Great Bay eLearning Charter School (7-12) 
Under-served students/ project-based learning 
30 Linden Street 
Exeter, NH 03833 
Tel. 775-8638 ~ Fax 775-8528 
Peter Stackhouse, Executive Director 
Email: pstackhouse@gbecs.org 

 
Ledyard Charter School (9-12) 
Under-performing/disengaged students 
39 Hanover Street, PO Box 327 
Lebanon, NH 03766-1312 
Tel. 727-4772  
John Higgins, Executive Director 
Email: jhiggins.lcs@gmail.com 

 
Making Community Connections (MC2) (6-12) 
Educationally challenged students 
60 Rogers Street, Unit 203 
Manchester, NH 03103-5070 
Tel. 935-7488 
Kim Carter, Chief Education Officer 
Email: kim.carter@mc2school.org 
Conor Sands, School Leader 
Email: conor.sands@mc2school.org 
 
Making Community Connections - Monadnock (9-12) 
Educationally challenged students  
149 Emerald Street, #UP-3 
Keene, NH 03431 
Tel. 283-0844 
Kim Carter, Chief Education Officer  
Email: kim.carter@mc2school.org 
Chris O’Reilly, School Leader 
Email: Chris.oreilly@mc2school.org  
 
Mill Falls Charter School (K-6) 
Montessori approach 
100 William Loeb Drive, Unit 1 
Manchester, NH 03109  
Tel. 232-5176 ~ Fax 518-7489 
Meryl Levin, Executive Director 
Email: Meryl.levin@millfalls.org  
Laura Wrubleski, Educational Program Director 
Email: Laura.Wrubleski@millfalls.org  
 
MicroSociety Academy Charter School (K-6)  
Real life learning using MicroSociety curriculum 
591 West Hollis Street 
Nashua, NH 03062 
Tel. 595-7877 
Amy P. Bottomley, School Director 
Email: abottomley@macsnh.org  
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Mountain Village Charter School (1-5)  
Nature-based Montessori approach 
13 NH Route 25 
Plymouth, NH 03264 
Tel. 536-3900 ~ Fax 947-0189 
Alfie Eden Kerr, Interim Head of School 
Email: alfie@mountainvillagecharterschool.org  
 
Next Charter School (9-12)  
Flexible, competency-based high school  
5 Hood Road  
Derry, NH 03038  
(inside the Gilbert H. Hood Middle School) 
Tel. 437-6398 ~ Fax 437-NEXT 
Joe Crawford, Co-Director  
Email: jcrawford@nextcharterschool.org 
Justin Krieger, Co-Director  
Email: jkrieger@nextcharterschool.org 
  
North Country Charter Academy (7-12) 
Disengaged/at-risk students 
260 Cottage Street, Suite A 
Littleton, NH 03561 
2

nd
 School Site: Lancaster 

Tel. 444-1535 ~ Fax 444-9843 
Lisa Lavoie, Principal 
Email: llavoie@nccharteracademy.org 
Kathy Meddings, Office Manager 
Email: kmeddings@nccharteracademy.org 
 
PACE Career Academy (9-12)  
Disengaged/at-risk students 
Suncook Business Park 
65 Pinewood Road, Route 28 
Allenstown, NH 03275 
Tel. 210-1882 ~ Fax 210-2341 
Martin Castle, Director (X-101)  
Email: mcastle1@pacecareeracademy.net  
 
Polaris Charter School (1-6)  
Multi-age/Inquiry-based, project-oriented curriculum 
100 Coolidge Avenue 
Manchester, NH 03102 
Tel. 634-0034 ~ Fax 634-0041 
Liz Putnam, Director of Operations/Admissions 
Email: e.putnam@polarischarterschool.org  
Jennifer Murdock-Smith, Director of Student Services 
Email: j.murdocksmith@polarischarterschool.org 

 
Robert Frost Charter School (K-8) 
Multi-age/Montessori tradition 
1675 White Mountain Highway, PO Box 967 
North Conway, NH 03860-0967 
Tel. 356-6332  
Ellen Ohlenbusch, Head of School  
Email: elleno@robertfrostcharterschool.org    

 
Seacoast Charter School (Pre-K, K-8)  
Core Academics & the Arts 
171 Watson Road 
Dover, NH 03820  
Tel. 842-5764 
Peter Sweet, Head of School  
Email: peters@seacoastcharterschool.org  
Ann Sterritt, Business Coordinator 
Email: ann@seacoastcharterschool.org 
 
Strong Foundations Charter School (R, 1-8) 
Early literacy/Orton-Gillingham approach & Core 
Knowledge 
715 Riverwood Drive 
Pembroke, NH 03275 
Tel. 225-2715 ~ Fax 225-2738 
Beth McClure, Principal 
Email: bmcclure@sfnh.org 
 
Surry Village Charter School (K-8) 
Multi-age, project-based learning 
449 Route 12A 
Surry, NH 03431-8106 
Tel. 357-9700 ~ Fax 357-9701 
Keene location (grades 7-8): 439-6030 
Matora Fiorey, Director 
Email: matora@surryvillagecharterschool.org 
 
TEAMS (Technology, Engineering, Math, Science) (9-12) 

26 Washington Street 
Penacook, NH 03303 
Tel. 753-4022 ~ Fax 753-6429 
George Rogers, Director 
Email: george.rogers@teamsnh.org 
 
The Birches Academy of Academics & Art (K-8) 
Core Academics & the Arts 
419 South Broadway, 2

nd
 floor 

Salem, NH 03079 
Tel. 458-6399 ~ Fax 458-7071 
Dr. Dael Angelico-Hart, Head of School 
Email: dangelico@birchesacademy.org 
Jessica Wachsman, Business Manager 
Email: Jessicaw@birchesacademy.org 
 
The Founders Academy (6-12)   
Classical education built on leadership, history, and 
character-building 
5 Perimeter Road 
Manchester, NH 03103-3305 
Tel. 952-4705 ~ Fax 624-0057 
Maureen Mooney, Dean of School 
Email: maureen.mooney@tfanh.org  
Kim Lavallee, Business Manager 
Email: kimberly.lavallee@tfanh.org  
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Virtual Learning Academy Charter School 
30 Linden Street 
Exeter, NH 03833 
Tel. 778-2500 ~ Fax 866-651-5038 
Steve Kossakoski, CEO 
Email: skossakoski@vlacs.org 
Kyle Cote, Director of Guidance Email: kcote@vlacs.org 
Ollire Lane-Wortley, Dir of Academic Support & PD  
Email: olanewortley@vlacs.org 
Scott Prescott, Director of Instruction 
Email: sprescott3@vlacs.org 
General email: info@vlacs.org 
 
 
NEW CHARTER SCHOOLS OPENING IN THE FALL 2017: 
 
LEAF CHARTER SCHOOL (grades 9-12) 
STEAM (Science-Technology-Engineering-Arts-Math) curriculum 
State Approved Charter: January 7, 2016 
School location: Alstead 
Contact: Dakota Benedetto 

The school name embodies the major tenets of the charter: 

Learning from Local Leaders 
Experiential Education 
Arts Integration & Academic Achievement 
Freedom & Flexibility 

 
STEM in the Middle Charter School (grades 5-8) 
STEM education with project-based learning environment  

State Approved Charter: November 17, 2014 
Contact: Southeastern Regional Education Service Center (SERESC) 
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